ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL

то:	MID-ATLANTIC UTILITY LOCATING, LLC	ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED:	DECEMBER 3, 2018
	44200 WAXPOOL ROAD, SUITE 127	CONTRACT NO:	19-066-ITB
	ASHBURN, VA 20147	CONTRACT TITLE:	TEST HOLE UTILITY DESIGNATION,

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 19-066-ITB including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: DECEMBER 3, 2021 EXPIRES: DECEMBER 2, 2022 RENEWALS: THIS IS THE 3RD RENEWAL OPTION OF A POSSIBLE 5 YEAR CONTRACT. COMMODITY CODE(S): 96291

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: MATTHEW RANSLEM	V	/ENDOR TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 665-5464</u>		
EMAIL ADDRESS: MRANSLEM@MIDATLANTICLOCATIN	IG.COM				
COUNTY CONTACT: SOLOMON SHIKUR	<u>C</u>	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 228-3654</u>		
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: SSHIKUR@ARLINGTONVA.	<u>JS</u>				
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION MID-ATLANTIC UTILITY LOCATING COUNTY, VIRGINIA COUNTY, VIRGINIA					
PRINT: Sy Gezachew	PRINT: Matt	chew Ranslem			
SIGNATURE: <u>Sy Gegaluw</u> 27FC198F4A6D475	SIGNATURE:	DocuSigned by: Mattlew Kanslem 04C8FB09548C400			
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER	TITLE: Dire	ctor			
DATE: 8/17/2021	DATE: 8/12	/2021			

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT ATTACHMENT C - INVITATION TO BID NO. 19-066

SUBMIT AN ORIGINAL BID FORM AND ONE COPY

BIDDERS SHALL PROVIDE THEIR BID PRICES IN THE CELLS HIGHLIGHTED IN BLUE BELOW. BIDDERS SHALL INCLUDE A BID PRICE FOR ALL ITEMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE A PRICE FOR ALL ITEMS, OR ANY MODIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE BID FORM MAY RESULT IN BID REJECTION. LOW BID DETERMINATION WILL BE MADE BASED ON THE SUM OF THE "BASE CONTRACT WORK"

#	SERVICES DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Test Hole (Bulk Price 1 - 5 Test Hole)	500	EA	560	280000
2	Test Hole (Bulk Price for 6 or more Test Hole)	500	EA	460	230000
3	Test Hole (Single Pole Foundations - up to sixteen feet (16') deep	20	EA	900	18000
4	Surcharge for Pavement More The Eight Inches (8")Thick, Add	200	EA	25	5000
5	Surcharge for Hole over six feet (6')Deep, Add	300	VF	60	18000
6	Lump sum price per day: This will be used for complex and extensive projects. Price shall include mobilization and all related services		L5/DAY	1900	19000
7	Utility Designating & Locating Services (>5300 LF Total Length)	200000	LF	0.375	75000
8	Utility Designating & Locating Services (<5300 LF Total Length)	2000	HRS	130	260000
9	Utility Designating, Locating & Survey Services(>5300 LF Total Length)	10000	LF	0.375	3750
	Utility Designating, Locating & Survey Services(<5300 LF Total Length)	500	HRS	130	65000
	Total				973750